
SPECIALTY ACTION, 4 YEAR-OLD OPEN
RAVE AT SUNRISE		  Brenda Estes	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
JOSE’ WITH AN ATTITUDE 	 Charity Latham	 David Latham 	 David Latham

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR RIDERS
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
JOSE’S DOUBLE TAKE	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Buddy Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
GEN’S AMERICAN IDOL	 Don Hancock	 Tracy Andrews	 Don Hancock
CASH’S STORMING LADY	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
CLOUDY SKY		  James Roberts	 James Roberts	 James Roberts
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Charity Latham	 CHarity Latham	 David Latham
PUSHER’S WENDY GIRL	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts
BAD TO THE BONE		  Steve France	 Taylor France	 Steve France
FINDERS KEEPERS		  Jim Morris		  Darlene Harris	 Jim Morris

SPECIALTY ACTION STYLE
STRUCK BY LIGHTNING	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston
HOUSTON TEXAS		  Charity Latham	 David Latham	 David Latham
EXPRESS’S FIRST LADY	 Saundra Clift	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
GRAY LINE EXPRESS		 Andy Larrimore	 Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
SENATOR ON PAROLE	 Dewey Hannon, Jr.	 Zach Lann		  Zach Lann
CASH’S COMANCHERO	 Roy Wester	 Tyler Wiloughby	 Tyler Wiloughby

SHOW PLEASURE MALE RIDERS
GEN’S ICE MAN		  Buddy Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
SPLASH OF SILVER		  Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
FIRE MARSHALL		  Fred Greathouse	 Fred Greathouse	 Fred Greathouse
MAGIC CARPET RIDE BY JOSE	 Becky Siniard	 Tyler Brugh		 Becky Siniard
BEAMS ON PAROLE		  Wayne Duff	 Wayne Duff	 Wayne Duff

SPECIALTY ACTION  AMATEUR LADY RIDER
I’M JOE FRIDAY		  Jodi Phillips	 Jodi Phillips	 Menno Yoder
DOLLAR OVERDUE		  Saundra Clift	 Saundra Clift	 Saundra Clift
JOSE’S MALO CULO		  Danny Odum	 Susan Hankins	 Susan Hankins

3 & 4 YEAR-OLD MARE & GELDINGS OPEN
LITTLE BIG TOWN		  J. Kent Lawrence	 David Latham	 David Latham
THE DIVINE MISS M		  James Dean	 Tyler Willoughby	 Tyler Willooughby
AMERICAN CHICK		  Novel Bond	 Novel Bond	 Novel Bond

15.2 & UNDER OPEN
SILVER DOLLAR RITZ		 Jeff Johnston	 Jeff Johnston	 Jeff Johnston

PARK PLEASURE FEMALE RIDERS
3 STRIKES YOUR OUT	 Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Kelly France
TOTALLY TWISTED		  Tona Kay Reed	 Jami Gullic		 Tona Kay Reed
EVIL’S YEA BOY		  Ava Odum		  Ava Odum		  Danny Odum
RITZ’S PURE ADRENALINE	 Bonnie Dodge	 Bonnie Dodge	 Tyler Willoughby

TRAIL PLEASURE MALE RIDERS WESTERN
PUSHER’S HURRICANE BABY	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
HAMMERIN HANK		  Jason Morris	 Jason Morris	 Jim Morris
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Susan Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odom
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Dianne Hasty	 Dwight Hasty	 David Latham
ANGEL IN MY POCKET	 James Roberts	 James Roberts	 James Roberts
SPOTLIGHT ON GLORY	 Mike Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer

SHOCKIN’ Y’ALL		  Gary Fields		 Gary Fields		 Gary Fields

SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED
TED’S FATAL ATTRACTION	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
MAJOR RUMBLIN		  Jennifer Cornett	 Jennifer Cornett	 Jennifer Cornett
PUSHING POCKET CHANGE	 Sonny Boyd	 Sonny Boyd	 Sonny Boyd

SPECIALTY ACTION LADIES AUXILLARY
PISTOL POPPIN ANNIE	 Larry Appleton, Jr.	 Barbara Appleton	 Barbara Appleton
TEQUILA SPLASH		  Allison Price	 Allison Price	 Allison Price

PLEASURE RACKING KEG SHOD
COWBOY UP		  Kelly France	 Andrew Breslin	 Steve France
A STREAK OF HEAVEN	 Dianne Hasty	 Dianne Hasty	 David Latham
TOUCH OF ART		  Jeff Best		  Jeff Best		  Jeff Best
STROKER’S SCOOTEN BAY B	 Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby
GEN’S VOLUNTEER LADY	 Dani Nix		  Dani Nix		  Dani Nix

SPECIALTY ACTION 3 YEAR-OLD OPEN
HE’S ALL THAT CHAT		  Larry Latham	 Larry Latham	 Larry Latham
WATCH OUT NOW		  J. Fred Johnston	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston
THE GOLDEN COACH	 Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner	 Benjie Wagoner
FORTUNE IN SANTANA	 James Upchurch	 Roger Byrd		 Roger Byrd
ANTE UP			   Larry Appleton, Jr.	 Barbara Appleton	 Barbara Appleton

AGED MARES & GELDINGS OPEN
TED’S RITZ-E GIRL		  Kenneth Harris	 Tyler Willoughby	 Tyler Willoughby

SPECIALTY ACTION 15.2 & UNDER AMATEUR RIDERS
DESIGNED BY A SPECIALIST	 Brian Rolen	 Brian Rolen	 Keith Ailshie
KROME DOLLAR BS		  Blake Porter	 Blake Porter	 Blake Porter
PRIDE’S DIRTY HARRY	 Lanette Toler	 Lanette Toler	 Tyler Perish
SETTIN ON READY		  Belinda Rogers	 Belinda Rogers	 Belinf=da Rogers
TARHEEL’S COVER GIRL	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard
PROVOCATIVE WOMAN	 Bruce Dempsey	 Kaye Dempsey	 Menno Yoder
ENTOURAGE		  Ed Brown		  Roy Wester	 Tyler Willoughby
OLYMPIC FINALS		  Peggy Carrol	 Peggy Carrol	 Joel Nipper
PUSHER’S MAGIC MAN	 Ashley Kiiser	 Ashley Kiser	 Ashley Kiser

SPEED RACKING FLAT SHOD
RAWHIDE’S APRIL BREEZE	 John Benitt		 Randall Slemp	 Randall Slemp
ONE BAD HOMBRE		  Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan
THE YANKEE HUSTLER	 Howell Kirby	 Howell Kirby	 Howell Kirby
STROKER’S SCOOTEN BAY B	 Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby

COUNTRY PLEASURE LADY RIDERS
JOSE’S COYOTE QUICK	 Don Hancock	 Tracey Andrews	 Tracey Andrews
MILLION DOLLAR BABY NH	 Neal Hargett	 Allison Price	 Allison Price
MASTER OF PATTERN	 Ava Odom		  Ava Odom		  Danny Odom
WAITING FOR SPLASH	 Jason Morris	 Jami Gullic		 Jason Morris
NETFLIX			   Ronnie Slemp	 Aleisha Roberts	 Randall Slemp

JAZZMAN’S DOING TIME	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard
DANGEROUS SUNRISE	 Celeste King	 Kellen Allen	 Mike Etheredge
PUSHING FOR THE MAN	 Savannah Rutledge	 Savannah Rutledge	 Savannah Rutledge

MODEL OPEN
I’M JACKED UP TOO		  Kelly Peevy	 Leighanne Tibbs	 Chris Zahnd
TYLER’S GOLD		  Eddie Armstrong	 Daniel Forman	 Daniel Forman
3 STRIKES YOUR OUT	 Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Kelly France
SHEZA TOTAL PACKAGE	 Liz McDavid	 Jared Johnston	 Tyler Parish
PRIDE’S FLASHY QUEEN	 Erin Scott		  Erin Scott		  Erin Scott
PUSHER’S SILVER BULLET	 Gary Hogan	 Sonny Boyd	 Gary Hogan

SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR GENTLEMAN RIDER
HE’S A JAILBIRD		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odom
I’M LETHAL TOO		  Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons
I’M BELLAGIO		  Ray Solley		  Ray Solley		  Matt Blackmon
GRAY LINE EXPRESS		 Andy Larrimore	 Andy Larrimore	 Matt Blackmon
PUSHER’S SMOKING JOE	 Blake Wester	 Tim Cole		  Tyler Willoughby
HOORAY JOSE’		  Ed Brown		  Doyce Lawrence	 Matt Blackmon

2 YEAR-OLD OPEN
CHASING THE DOLLAR	 Charity Latham	 David Latham	 David Latham

COUNTRY PLEASURE LADIES AUXILLARY
THE PERFECT MYSTERY	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts
MASTER OF PATTERN	 Ava Odum		  Ava Odum		  Danny Odum

SPEED RACKING 3 & 4 YEAR-OLD
WHISKEY BENT & HELL BOUND	 Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan

PLEASURE RACKING MALE RIDERS
COWBOY UP		  Kelly France	 Andrew Breslin	 Steve France
A STREAK OF HEAVEN	 Dwight Hasty	 Dwight Hasty	 David Latham
SOLID JAZZ		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
ANGEL FROM ABOVE		 Macie Musick	 Adam Blazer	 Adam Blazer
SILVER GEM		  Becky Siniard	 Tyler Brugh		 Becky Siniard
E’S LITTLE BIG MAN		  Liz McDavid	 Jared Johnston	 Tyler Parish
TOOTSIE POP		  Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
TOUCH OF ART		  Jeff Best		  Jeff Best		  Jeff Best
BIONIC’S BIG SCORE		 Mary Hutson	 Fred Greathouse	 Mary Hutson
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SPECIALTY ACTION OPEN
THEY CALL ME SABAN	 Ray Solley		  Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
TY THE TIGER		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odom	 Danny Odom
SUPER SPECIALIST		  Chad Simmons	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
A LIGHTNING BOLT		  Dewey Hannon, Jr.	 Zach Lann		  Zach Lann

TRAIL PLEASURE FEMALE RIDERS WESTERN
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Jami Gullic		 Jim Morris
PRIDE’S FLASHY QUEEN	 Erin Scott		  Erin Scott 		  Erin Scott
GEN’S AMERICAN IDOL	 Don HAncock	 Tracey Andrews	 Don Hancock
MARK’S LAST DOLLAR	 Gina Dunker	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker
CASH’S STORMING LADY	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
BAD TO THE BONE		  Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Kelly France
HAMMERIN HANK		  Jim Morris		  Kellen Lacey	 Jim Morris
DON’T TAKE ME FOR GRANTED	Jim Morris		  Tammy Elmore	 Mike Etheredge
BARNBURNER PRINCE OF TIDE	 Ann Arnold		 Ann Arnold		 Tyler Willoughby
CHESTER			  Makayla Latham	 Makayla Latham	 Makayla Latham

SPECIALTY ACTION OPEN
THEY CALL ME SABAN	 Ray Solley		  Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
TY THE TIGER		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odom	 Danny Odom
SUPER SPECIALIST		  Chad Simmons	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
A LIGHTNING BOLT		  Dewey Hannon, Jr.	 Zach Lann		  Zach Lann

SPECIALTY ACTION 4 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
SWAGGER		  Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons
JOSE WITH AN ATTITUDE	 Charity Latham	 Bo Beam		  David Latham
A DOLLAR FOR A KISS	 Shenoah Grubb	 Shenoah Grubb	 Shenoah Grubb

SPECIALTY ACTION PARK PERFORMANCE OPEN (UP TO 1” PAD)
I’M A COWBOY CASANOVA	 Mike Baskett	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
I’M DIAMOND RIO		  Kent Lawrence	 David Latham	 David Latham
OUT ON PATROL		  Lora Holcombe	 Robert Dupree	 Robert Dupree
SHINE ON SILVER		  J. Fred Johnston	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston
MIDNIGHT’S VANTAGE POINT	 Joe Clift		  Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
TED WILL DO		  Richard Lawson	 Steve Beam	 Steve Beam

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR GENTLEMEN RIDER
WAITING FOR SPLASH	 Jason Morris	 Jason Morris	 Jason Morris
JOSE’S COYOTE QUICK	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
BRINGIN THE SASS		  James Dean	 Charlie Benson	 Tyler Willoughby

AMATEUR RIDERS MARE & GELDING
THE SHUT OUT		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odum
COAST LINE		  Tyson Stowers	 Tyson Stowers	 Keith Ailshie
SHE’S AN AMERICAN BELLE	 Jason Creech	 Bo Beam		  Boss Campbell
THE JAZZ HOUSE		  Jan Porter		  Amber Baskett	 Chad Simmons
SEVE 3 UNDER PAR		  Swinton Crider	 Brian Rolen	 Swinton Crider

WESTERN PLEASURE
MY DIXIE CHICK		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Charity Latham	 Ashley Latham	 David Latham
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Buddy Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
GUINEVERE OF CAMELOT	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker
E’S LITTLE BIG MAN		  Liz McDavid	 Liz McDavid	 Tyler Parish
TOOTSIE PIE		  Don Hancock	 Matthew Rogers	 Don Hancock
GEN’S VOLUNTEER LADY	 Dani Nix		  Dani Nix		  Dani Nix

SPECIALTY ACTION STYLE AMATEUR RIDERS
MY KID ROCK		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odum
HE’S THE BANKER		  Tommy Raiford	 Bo Beam		  Ross Campbell
MIDNIGHT’S TRIPLE THREAT	 Travis Wade	 Travis Wade	 Keith Ailshie
RITZ’S LOOSE CHANGE	 J. Fred Johnston	 J. Fred Johnston	 J. Fred Johnston
MOONSTRUCK AT THE RITZ	 Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner
HILLBILLY JOSE		  Allison Brinker	 Andy Larrimore	 Matt Blackmon
TEQUILA SPLASH		  Allison Price	 Allison Price	 Allison Price
4TH OF JULY		  Charity Latham	 Nan Barnes	 Matt Blackmon
RITZ’S SPECIAL TEMPTATION	 Samantha Presgraves	 Samantha Presgraves	 Matthew Presgraves
WHAT POWER		  Becky Hodgson	 Becky Hodgson	 Roger Smith

STYLE PLEASURE
MG’S PHD			  Tyler Brugh		 Tyler Brugh		 Tyler Brugh
I’M LOUIE ARMSTRONG	 Robert Stamps	 Robert Stamps	 Mike Etheredge
DOLLAR’S CHUMP CHANGE	 Macie Musick	 Adam Blazer	 Adam Blazer

3 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
JOSE’S ALL BUTTONED UP	 Nan Barnes	 Nan Barnes	 Matt Blackmon

COUNTRY PLEASURE KEG SHOD
DESERT RAIN		  Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Steve France
GEN’S VOLUNTEER LADY	 Dani Nix		  Dani Nix		  Dani Nix

AMATEUR RIDERS
JOSE ON CALL		  Roy Wester	 Tim Cole		  Tyler Willoughby

SPEED RACKING OPEN SHOD FEMALE RIDERS
STROKER’S SCOOTEN BAY B	 Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby		  Kari Kirby

STYLE OPEN
GAME DAY		  Katelyn Parish	 Tyler Parish	 Tyler Parish
TEARS			   Ed Brown		  Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
E.K.G.			   Ronnie Slemp	 Randall Slemp	 Randall Slemp
ZHIV AGO			   Richard Lawson	 Steve Beam	 Steve Beam
FOR REAL			  Randy Downs	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
MAYPINE’S IMAGINE		  Robert Watkins, Jr.	 Mark Taylor	 Mark Taylor

JUVENILE RIDERS 12 YEARS & UNDER
LITTLE BIG TOWN		  Kent Lawrence	 Makayla Latham	 David Latham

PLEASURE RACKING FEMALE RIDERS
THE RED BARON		  Tammy Elmore	 Tammy Elmore	 Mike Etheredge
SOLID JAZZ		  Jim Morris		  Jamie Gullic	 Jim Morris
ANGEL FROM ABOVE		 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
GEN’S AMERICAN IDOL	 Don Hancock	 Tracey Andrews	 Don Hancock
A STREAK OF HEAVEN	 Dianne Hasty	 Dianne Hasty	 David Latham
BIONIC’S BIG SCORE		 Mary Hutson	 Mary Hutson	 Mary Hutson
GEN’S SOOKIE SUE		  Whitney Balentine	 Whitney Balentine	 Whitney Balentine
EBONY’S SHADOW TRICK	 Rachel Scott	 Rachel Scott	 Rachel Scott
U MUST MEAN ME		  Don Hancock	 Amber Baskett	 Chad Simmons
THE MAXIMUM TOUCH	 Shenoah Grubb	 Shenoah Grubb	 Shenoah Grubb
STRUT DANCING		  Hannah Bowman	 Hannah Bowman	 Hannah Bowman

SPECIALTY ACTION 2 YEAR-OLD OPEN
ZORRO’S COACH		  Steve Glidewell	 Chris Zahnd	 Chris Zahnd
JON BENDER		  Larry Latham	 Larry Latham	 Larry Latham
JUSTICE TONIGHT		  Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner	 Benjie Wagoner
FAIRY TALE DREAMS		 Angela Fields	 Brandon Ailshie	 Keith Ailshie
BINGO’S OUTLAW		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odom	 Danny Odom

TRAIL PLEASURE JUVENILE RIDERS
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Brooke Morris	 Jim Morris
MY DIXIE CHICK		  Jim Morris		  Nocholas Ellis	 Jim Morris
PUSHER’S COTTON BELLE	 Erin Scott		  Erin Scott		  Erin Scott
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Charity Latham	 Ashley Latham	 David Latham
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Buddy Hankins	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
SMALL TOWN CELEBRITY	 Jessica Wagers	 Malloree Walker	 Jessica Wagers
TOOTSIE PIE		  Don Hancock	 Matthew Rogers	 Don Hancock
SAINT’S DESIRING LADY	 Morgan Still	 Morgan Still	 Steve Beam
THEY CALL ME TED		  Teryl Melton	 Erin Melton		 Teryl Melton
HOME TO GLORY		  Jamie Lawrence	 Mackenzie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence

15.2 & UNDER AMATEUR RIDERS
SANTANA’S SUPERNATURAL	 Diana Bowers	 Diana Bowers	 Keith Ailshie

SPECIALTY ACTION JUVENILE RIDERS 13-17 YEARS
WOLLER”N”DOLLARS		 Dewey Hannon, Jr.	 Colivia Turner	 Zach Lann
JOSE’S BEAUTY		  James Upchurch	 Sacannah Upchurch	 James Upchurch
DANGEROUSLY ARMED	 James Dean	 Jacob Dean	 Tyler Willoughby
JOSE’S MURPHY		  Matthew Rogers	 Matthew Rogers	 Matthew Rogers
PUMPED UP KICKS		  Courtney Collins	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
BAIL OUT			   Michael Walker	 Mallorie Walker	 Michael Walker
BOO’S ALL AMERICAN BELLE	 Angela Fields	 Brandon Ailshie	 Keith Ailshie

PARK PLEASURE MALE RIDERS
TOTALLY TWISTED		  Jim Morris		  Jason Morris	 Tonya Reed
EVIL’S YEA BOY		  Ava Odom		  Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
RITZ’S PURE ADRENALINE	 Bonnie Dodge	 Bonnie Dodge	 Tyler Willoughby

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED
WAITING FOR SPLASH	 Jim Morris		  Jason Morris	 Jason Morris
THE PERFECT MYSTERY	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts

SPECIALTY ACTION JUVENILE RIDERS 12 & UNDER
REBA 2			   Lora Holcombe	 Annie Holcombe	 Menno Yoder
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TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED
MY DIXIE CHICK		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
MARK’S LAST DOLLAR	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker
CLOUDY SKY		  James Roberts	 James Roberts	 James Roberts
PUSHER’S COTTON BELLE	 Marissa Scott	 Marissa Scott	 Marissa Scott
GEN’S SOOKIE SUE		  Whitney Balentine	 Whitney Balentine	 Whitney Balentine
CASH’S STORMING LADY	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
SMALL TOWN CELEBRITY	 Jassica Wagers	 Jessica Wagers	 Jessica Wagers
PUSHER’S WENDY GIRL	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts	 Aleisha Roberts
ENOUGH			   Cathy Fox		  Carmella Fox	 Cathy Fox
JUST A DROP OR TWO	 Kristi Payne	 Kristie Payne	 Kristie Payne

JUVENILE RIDERS 13-17 YEARS
DANCING WITH EVIL		  Courtney Collins	 Ashley Latham	 David Latham
HIGH DOLLAR STAR		  James Dean	 Amanda Dean	 Tyler Willoughby
LITTLE BIG TOWN		  Kent Lawrence	 Ashley Latham	 David Latham

SPECIALTY ACTION 3 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
FORTUNE IN SANTANNA	 James Upchurch	 James Upchurch	 James Upchurch
THE GOLDEN COACH	 Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner
I. C. CASH			  Danny Latham	 Courtney Posvar	 David Latham
NINE DAYS ON THE ROAD	 Don Hancock	 Amber Baskett	 Don Hancock
JUSTA SPECIAL LADY	 Mike Meisenheimer	 Lance Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer
SC’S FACE OFF		  Terry Quarles	 Brian Rolen	 Keith Ailshie
SCREAMING HAWK		  Adrian Porter	 Bobby Simmons	 Chad Simmons

SHOW PLEASURE FEMALE RIDERS
SPLASH OF SILVER		  Don Hancock	 Tracey Andrews	 Don Hancock
FEARLESS		  Tammy Elmore	 Tammy Elmore	 Mike Etheredge
GEN’S ICE MAN		  Buddy Hankins	 Susan Hankins	 Danny Odum
MAGIC CARPET RIDE BY JOSE	 Becky Siniard	 Becky Siniard	 Becky Siniard

SPECIALTY ACTION 15.2 & UNDER OPEN
HILLBILLY JOSE		  Allison Brinker	 Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
PUSHING DANGER		  Samantha Presgraves	 Samantha Presgraves	 Samantha Presgraves
POWERED BY JUBILEE	 Randy Downs	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons

COUNTRY PLEASURE JUVENILE RIDERS
BRINGIN THE SASS		  James Dean	 Amanda Dean	 Tyler Willoughby
NETFLIX			   Ronnie Slemp	 Annie Holcombe	 Randall Slemp
JOSE’S COYOTE QUICK	 Don Hancock	 Matthew Rogers	 Chad Simmons
JOSE’S .38 SPECIAL		  William Rex	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
PRIDE OF SHADY OAK	 Tyler Brugh		 Miranda Jackson	 Tyler Brugh
STRUT DANCING		  Hannah Bowman	 Hannah Bowman	 Hannah Bowman

AMATEUR OWNED & TRAINED
CASH IN MOTOWN		  Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
JET BLACK		  Mike MEisenheimer	 Lance Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer
HE’S WALKING THE LINE	 Wayne Duff	 Wayne Duff	 Wayne Duff
CHIPPER JONES		  Wendy Curtis	 Wendy Curtis	 Wendy Curtis

4 YEAR-OLD STALLIONS OPEN
TITLEIST’S DARK KNIGHT	 Andy Larrimore	 Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
THE MASTER SWITCH	 Roy Wester	 Tyler Willoughby	 Tyler Willoughby
WAR GAMES		  Nancy Brooks	 Brandon Ailshie	 Keith Ailshie

TRAIL PLEASURE WESTERN KEG SHOD
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Buddy Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
TOOTSIE PIE		  Don Hancock	 Matthew Rogers	 Don Hancock
ANGEL IN MY POCKET	 James Roberts	 James Roberts	 James Roberts
GUINEVERE OF CAMELOT	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker
DON’T TAKE ME FOR GRANITE	 Jim Morris		  Tammy Elmore	 Mike Etheredge
JUST A DROP OR TWO	 Kristi Payne	 Kristi Payne	 Kristi Payne
SEWELL’S SAM PRIDE	 Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Steve France
COACH’S LADY		  Don Hancock	 Tracey Andrews	 Chad Simmons
LITTLE PIECE OF HEAVEN	 Bonnie Dodge	 Bonnie Dodge	 Tyler Willoughby

SPEED OPEN SHOD MALE RIDERS
GATOR ON THE PROWL	 Ronald Collins	 Brandon Grubb	 Randall Slemp
WHISKEY BENT & KELL BOUND	 Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullican	 Cliffton Sullivan

TRAIL PLEASURE JUVENILE AUXILLARY
FLIRTING WITH DISASTER	 Preston Kelley	 Casey McAdams	 Casey McAdams
MY DIXIE CHICK		  Jim Morris		  Nicholas Ellis	 Jim Morris
TOOTSIE PIE		  Don Hancock	 Matthew Rogers	 Don Hancock
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Charity Latham	 Makayla Latham	 David Latham
SAINT’S DESIRING LADY	 Margan Still	 Morgan Still	 Steve Beam
PUSHER’S WENDY GIRL	 Aleisha Roberts	 Mason Gillenwater	 Aleisha Roberts
THEY CALL ME TED		  Teryl Melton	 Erin Melton		 Teryl Melton
SMALL TOWN CELEBRITY	 Jessica Wagers	 Malloree Walker	 Jassica Wagers
ENOUGH			   Cathy Fox		  Carmella Fox	 Cathy Fox
HOME TO GLORY		  Jamie Lawrence	 Mackenzie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence

2 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
CHASING THE DOLLAR	 Charity Latham	 Charity Latham	 David Latham

SPECIALTY ACTION PONIES 60” & UNDER JUVENILE & AMATEUR RIDER
RUBYLISOUS		  David Rogers	 David Rogers	 David Rogers
SETTIN ON READY		  Belinda Rogers	 Belinda Rogers	 Belinda Rogers
PUSHER’S MIDNIGHT GAL	 Wayne Duff	 Wayne Duff	 Keith Ailshie
TARHEEL’S COVER GIRL	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard

4 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
LITTLE BIG TOWN		  J. Kent Lawrence	 J. Kent Lawrence	 David Latham
JUSTICE & PEACE		  Diana Bowers	 Diana Bowers	 Keith Ailshie
FIFTY SHADES OF BAY	 Mike Meisenheimer	 Lance Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer
AMERICAN CHICK		  Novel Bond	 Novel Bond	 Novel Bond

SPECIALTY ACTION PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR RIDERS
I’M A COWBOY CASANOVA	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
I’M DIAMOND RIO		  J. Kent Lawrence	 J. Kent LAwrence	 David Latham
SHINE ON SILVER		  J. Fred Johnston	 J. Fred Johnston	 J. Fred Johnston
TED WILL DO		  Richard Lawson	 Milla Sachs		 Steve Beam
ON CALL			   Mike Meisenheimer	 Lance Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer
THE GOAL LINE		  Nan Barnes	 Nan Barnes	 Menno Yoder

SPECIALTY ACTION JUVENILE STAKE
JOSE’S BEAUTY		  James Upchurch	 Savannah Upchurch	 James Upchurch
REBA 2			   Lora Holcombe	 Annie Holcombe	 Menno Yoder
PUMPED UP KICKS		  Courtney Collins	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
DANGEROUSLY ARMED	 James Dean	 Jacob Dean	 Tyler Willoughby
PAROLE’S FOXY LADY	 Matthew Rogers	 Matthew Rogers	 Matthew Rogers
WOLLER”N”DOLLARS		 Dewey Hannon, Jr.	 Olivia Turner	 Zach Lann
BAIL OUT			   Michael Walker	 Malloree Walker	 Michael Walker

STYLE PLEASURE FEMALE RIDERS
FOR REAL			  Randy Downs	 Amber Baskett	 Chad Simmons
A JFK JR SMOOTH SAILIN	 Swinton Crider	 Jennifer Cornett	 Swinton Crider
I’M LOUIE ARMSTRONG	 Robert Stamps	 Banielle Robertson	 Mike Etheredge
DOLLAR’S CHUMP CHANGE	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
HIGHWAY ALERT		  Susan Hankins	 Susan Hankins	 Danny Odum
MG’S PHD			  Tyler Brugh		 Becky Siniard	 Becky Siniard

FLAT SHOD OPEN
POKER FACE		  Jim Morris		  Jason Morris	 Jason Morris
PAPA’S BLACK LACE		  Joyce Watson	 Joyce Watson	 Joyce Watson
OUTTA LINE SHADOW	 Kelly Peevy	 Chris Zahnd	 Chris Zahnd
DRIVING MISS JACKSON	 Justin Stanford	 Justin Stanford	 Justin Stanford

SPECIALTY ACTION 2 YEAR-OLD AMATEUR RIDERS
JUSTICE TONIGHT		  Kelly France	 Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner
RITZ’S SECRET		  Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons
FAIRY TALE DREAMS		 Angela Fields	 Diana Bowers	 Keith Ailshie

3 YEAR-OLD STALLIONS OPEN
ZORRO’S JAZZ		  Lisa Denny		 Lamar Denny	 Lamar Denny
JOSE’S ALL BUTTONED UP	 Nan Barnes	 Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
TITLEIST MO MAGIC		  James King	 Mark Taylor	 Larris Missildine

SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR STAKE
DESIGNED BY A SPECIALIST	 Brian Rolen	 Brian Rolen	 Keith Ailshie
I’M LETHAL TOO		  Bobby Simmons	 Bobby Simmons	 Chad Simmons
PRIDE’S DIRTY HARRY	 Lanette Toler	 Lanette Toler	 Tyler Perish
JOSE WITH AN ATTITUDE	 Charity Latham	 Bo Beam		  David Latham
I’M BELLAGIO		  Ray Solley		  Ray Solley		  Menno Yoder
HILLBILLY JOSE		  Allison Brinker	 Andy Larrimore	 Ted Haynes
MIDNIGHT’S TRIPLE THREAT	 Travis Wade	 Travis Wade	 Keith Ailshie
ENTOURAGE		  Ed Brown		  Roy Wester	 Tyler Willoughby
PUSHER’S SMOKING JOE	 Blake Wester	 Blake Wester	 Tyler Willoughby
PROVOCATIVE WOMAN	 Kaye Dempsey	 Kaye Dempsey	 Menno Yoder
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SPEED RACKING STAKE
RAWHIDE’S APRIL BREEZE	 John Bennett	 Randall Slemp	 Randall Slemp
ONE BAD HOMBRE		  Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan	 Cliffton Sullivan

TRAIL PLEASURE STAKE
THE BOOGIEMAN		  Jim Morris		  Jamie Gullic	 Jim Morris
MY DIXIE CHICK		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris		  Jim Morris
DANGEROUS DUCHESS	 Buddy Hankins	 Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
MARK’S LAST DOLLAR	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker	 Gina Bunker
JOSE’S DOUBLE TAKE	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
SMALL TOWN CELEBRITY	 Jessica Wagers	 Jessica Wagers	 Jessica Wagers
SEWELL’S SAM PRIDE	 Kelly France	 Taylor France	 Steve France
CLOUDY SKY		  James Roberts	 James Roberts	 James Roberts
BARNBURNER PRINCE OF TIDE	 Ann Arnold		 Vanessa Denny	 Lamar Denny
HAWK’S LOOK ALIKE		 Charity Latham	 Makayla Latham	 David Latham

SPECIALTY ACTION STAKE
THEY CALL ME SABAN	 Ray Solley		  Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
MY KID ROCK		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odum	 Danny Odum
MOONSTRUCK AT THE RITZ	 Kelly France	 Benjie Wagoner	 Benjie Wagoner
HE’S THE BANKER		  Tommy Raiford	 Steve Beam	 Steve Beam
STRUCK BY LIGHTNING	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston	 Greg Johnston
KROME DOLLAR BS		  Adrian Porter	 Amber Baskett	 Chad Simmons
RAVE AT SUNRISE		  Douglas Estes	 Koda Downs	 Chad Simmons
HARD COPY		  Ted Haynes	 Andy Larrimore	 Matt Blackmon
RITZ’S SPECIAL TEMPTATION	 Samantha Presgraves	 Samantha Presgraves	 Samantha Presgraves

JUVENILE STAKE 17 & UNDER
DANCING WITH EVIL		  Courtney Collins	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
HIGH DOLLAR STAR		  James Dean	 Amanda Dean	 Tyler Willoughby
LITTLE BIG TOWN		  J. Kent Lawrence	 Ashley Latham	 David Latham

PLEASURE RACKING STAKE
THE RED BARRON		  Tammy Elmore	 Tammy Elmore	 Mike Etheredge
BIONIC’S BIG SCORE		 Mary Hutson	 Mary Hutson	 Mary Hutson
SOLID JAZZ		  Jim Morris		  Jami Gullic		 Jim Morris
ANGEL FROM ABOVE		 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick	 Macie Musick
A STREAK OF HEAVEN	 Dianne Hasty	 Dianne Hasty	 David Latham
COWBOY UP		  Kelly France	 Andrew Breslin	 Steve France

AMATEUR STAKE
SANTANA’S SUPERNATURAL	 Diana Bowers	 Diana Bowers	 Keith Ailshie
THE SHUT OUT		  Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Lewis McRoy, Jr.	 Danny Odum
CASH IN MOTOWN		  Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett	 Amber Baskett
JOSE ON CALL		  Roy Wester	 Roy Wester	 Tyler Willoughby
COAST LINE		  Tyson Stowers	 Tyson Stowers	 Keith Ailshie
JET BLACK		  Mike Meisenheimer	 Lance Meisenheimer	 Mike Meisenheimer

COUNTRY PLEASURE STAKE
MASTER OF PATTERN	 Ava Odum		  Buddy Hankins	 Danny Odum
WAITING FOR SPLASH	 Jason Morris	 Jason Morris	 Jason Morris
JOSE’S COYOTE QUICK	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock	 Don Hancock
NETFLIX			   Becky Siniard	 Becky Siniard	 Becky Siniard
DANGEROUS SUNRISE	 Celeste King	 Danielle Robertson	 Mike Etheredge
MILLION DOLLAR BABY NH	 Neal Hargett	 Amber Baskett	 Chad Simmons
HIGHWAY ALERT		  Courtney Collins	 Courtney Collins	 Danny Odum
JAZZMAN’S DOING TIME	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard	 Mariah Hubbard

CHAMPIONSHIP
E.K.G.			   Ronnie Slemp	 Randall Slemp	 Randall Slemp
GAME DAY		  Katelyn Parish	 Tyler Parish	 Tyler Parish
TEARS			   Ed Brown		  Jamie Lawrence	 Jamie Lawrence
ZHIV AGO			   Richard Lawson	 Steve Beam	 Steve Beam
MAYPINE’S IMAGINE		  Robert Watkins, Jr.	 Mark Taylor	 Mark Taylor


